CALENDAR

STATE BAR OF MICHIGAN REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY

*Denotes Action Items

10:15 A.M.

10:15 a.m. 1.
10:20 a.m. 2.
10:25 a.m. 3.
10:30 a.m. 4,

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

Portside Ballroom, Room 260 — Level 200, Cobo Center
1 Washington Blvd, Detroit, Michigan 48226

Please visit Registration in the Grand Riverview Ballroom A to pick up your name badge.

A continental breakfast will be available at the same location, beginning at 8:00 a.m. The
keynote presentation by Dan Abrams, ABC News Chief Legal Affairs Anchor, begins at 9:00
a.m. in the Grand Riverview Ballroom B.

MEETING BEGINS

Introductory Matters
A. Call to order by Chair Fred K. Herrmann with Parliamentarian Hon. John M. Chmura

Mr. Fred K. Herrmann
[Kerr, Russell & Weber, PLC, 500 Woodward Ave., Ste. 2500, Detroit, MI 48226
phone: (313) 965-1478; email: therrmann@kerr-russell.com]

[Hon. John M. Chmura, 37th District Court, 8300 Common Rd., # 104,
Warren, MI 48093
phone: (586) 574-4925; email: jchmura@37thdistrictcourt.org]

B. Certification that a quorum is present by Assembly Clerk, Mr. Richard L. Cunningham
[Michigan Dept. of Attorney General, 3030 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 10-54, Detroit, MI
48202
phone: (313) 456-0204; email: cunninghamr3@michigan.gov]

C. Adoption of proposed calendar by Rules & Calendar Chair, Ms. Pamela C. Enslen
[Warner Norcross & Judd, LLP, 401 E. Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, M1 49007
phone: (269) 276-8112; email: penslen@wnj.com]

D. Approval of the April 22, 2017 Summary of Proceedings.

Chair’s Report - Recognition to Assembly members completing their terms of service and
Committee Chairs

Mr. Fred K. Herrmann

[Kerr, Russell & Weber, PLC, 500 Woodward Ave., Ste. 2500, Detroit, MI 48226

phone: (313) 965-1478; email: fherrmann@kerr-russell.com]

*Filling Vacancies

Ms. Maureen B. Van Hoven

Chair, Assembly Nominating and Awards Committee

[Van Hoven & Associates, PLLC, 511 Baldwin St., Jenison, MI, 49428
phone: (616) 777-0852; email: maureenvh@comcast.net]

Presentation of the Unsung Hero Award to F. Martin Tieber

Presenter: Ms. Mary Chartier-Mittendorf

[Chartier & Nyamfukudza, PLC, 1905 Abbot Rd., Ste 1, East Lansing, MI 48823
phone: (517) 885-3305; email: mary@cndefenders.com)]


mailto:jchmura@37thdistrictcourt.org

10:40 a.m. 5. Presentation of the Michael Franck Award to Mark L. Teicher
Presenter: Ms. Julie Beth Teicher
[Erman, Teicher, Zucker & Freedman, PC, 400 Galleria Officentre, Ste. 444, Southfield, MI
48034
phone: (248) 827-4100; email: jteicher@ermanteicher.com)]

10:50 a.m. 6. *Consideration of a Proposed Amendment to MCR 3.993
Proponent: Hon. Angela K. Sherigan
Woijnecka & Sherigan, PC, 56804 Mound Rd., Shelby Township, MI 48316
phone: (586) 822-4220; email: nwlacouncil@aol.com)]

11:00 a.m. 7. Presentation on Dues
Presenters:
Ms. Janet K. Welch, Executive Director
[State Bar of Michigan, 306 Townsend St., Lansing, MI 48933
phone: (517) 346-6331; email: jwelch@michbar.org]

Mr. James C. Horsch, Director of Finance & Administration
[State Bar of Michigan, 306 Townsend St., Lansing, MI 48933
phone: (517) 346-6324; email: jhorsch@michbat.org]

11:10 a.m. 8. Presentation on Civil Discovery
Presenter: Mr. Daniel D. Quick
[Dickinson Wright, PLLC, 2600 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 300, Troy, MI 48084
phone: (248) 433-7242; email: dquick@dickinsonwright.com]

11:20 a.m. 9. Nomination and Election of Assembly Clerk.

11:35 a.m. 10. Introduction of Judge Michael J. Riordan by Chair Fred K. Herrmann.

11:40 a.m. 11. Swearing in of Joseph P. McGill as the 2017-2018 Chair of the Representative Assembly.
(Joseph P. McGill will be sworn in by Judge Michael J. Riordan.)

11:50 a.m. 12. Presentation of Recognition to the Immediate Past Assembly Chair.

12:00 p.m. 13. Adjournment to the Inaugural Luncheon.

ATTENDANCE FORMS ARE CIRCULATED AND COLLECTED AT THE
CONCLUSION OF THE MEETING
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